Hig AT AT BT ASTIISTA, ITSTHY
WOMEN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, AJMER

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Rajasthan)

Examination Section
Ref.No.:GECA/Exam/2020/§2-2—

NOTICE

All students are hereby informed that the fee schedule for filling up examination
forms for B.Tech/ MCA/ M Tech Il & IV semester(Back/Rebck) exams and improvement
of midterm examination 2021 are announced by the Rajasthan Technical University,
Kota. The students are required to deposit the exam fee as per the schedule given
below:

Dated:25.08.2021

For filling the separate google form for back examination form & improvement google form has
been created and the same is available on college website gweca.ac.in (For Back students)

The required examination fee shall be deposited online Via SBI Collect only

Course Permitted Examination Fees Dates for filling up online
Batches exam form
(Enrollment
Year)
B.Tech.Il and IV 2012(Leep- [Rs. 600/- per back Paper / subject up | Normal/Single fee: from
Semester 2013) and to maximum limit of Rs.1600/- 25.08.2021 up to
e uieicy) Syomwands 02.09.2021 till 1:00 P.M.
back Examination admitted
2021(RTU) batches only [In addition, Rs.120/- per paper
(without maximum  limit) for
improvement in midterm/sessional
exam
MCA ITand IV 2014 and Rs. 600/- per back paper/ subject up to | Normal/Single fee: from
Semester onwards maximum limit of Rs. 1900/- 25.08.2021 up to 02.09.2021
Back/Reback/Mercy | admitted till 1:00P.M.
back Examination batches only
2021(RTU) In addition to Rs. 300/- per paper
(without  maximum  limit) for
Improvement in midterm/sessional
exam.
M Tech II Semester | 2016 and Rs. 600/- per back paper/ subject up to | Normal/Single fee: from
Back/Reback/Mercy | onwards maximum limit of Rs. 1900/- 25.08.2021 up to 02.09.2021
back Examination admitted il 1:00P.M.
2021(RTU) batches only
[n addition to Rs. 300/- per paper
(without  maximum  limit) for
Improvement in midterm/sessional
exam.




In case of any difficulty in filling the google form, students may drop a mail at
exam@gweca.ac.in Please mention full name along with semester and contact no.
in the mail so that query can be addressed at the earliest.
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Chlef Co ator (Exams)

Copy to: (through mail circulation)

1. Principal for information
2. AllHOD

3. Account Sectj,eﬁ‘ \}ﬁ\
/



